No.6/46/2024 -EO (MM-I) Government of India Department of Personnel & Training (Office of the Establishment Officer)

North Block, New Delhi Dated: \2_Nov, 2024

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet has approved the recommendations of the Civil Services Board (CSB) for lateral shift of Shri Suvasish Das, IFoS(AM:2005), Director in the M/o Housing & Urban Affairs to the post of Director in the D/o Administrative Reforms & Public Grievances with effect from the date of assuming the charge of the post for a period upto 06.06.2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

2. Shri Suvasish Das, IFoS(AM:2005) counts his central deputation tenure w.e.f. 07.06.2021.

Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs, (Shri Katikithala Srinivas, Secretary) New Delhi.

No. 6/46/2024-EO (MM-I)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action:-

- 1. Prime Minister's Office, (Ms. Pooja Jain, Deputy Secretary), South Block, New Delhi.
- 2. Cabinet Secretariat (Ms. Kavita Singh, Joint Secretary), New Delhi.
- 3. D/o Administrative Reforms & Public Grievances (Shri V. Srinivas, Secretary), New Delhi, with the request to forward a copy of notification of appointment in respect of Shri Suvasish Das, IFoS(AM:2005), as and when the same is issued.
- 4. PS to MOS (PP)/PSO to Secretary (P)
- 5. PPS to EO/US(FA-UN)/SO(MM-I)/Guard file.
- 6. Shri Suvasish Das, IFoS(AM:2005), through the M/o Housing & Urban Affairs, New Delhi.

(Pallavi Singh) Director

Dated: Nov, 2024

17/24

Director

(Pallavi Singh)